N/F

N/F
/ N/F WOVEN WIRE FENCE (MIN. 14 1/2 GAUGE
VIANT & ARMENANTE VANCAMPEN

60.13—-35—47 RON PIN FOUND 60.153—3—48

GRAY

MAX. 6" MESH SPACING)
o ) ) 60.15—35—-49
. | FOUND S 63'05'20” E 377.33
(T N\ / N\ / N\ / N\ / N\ / \ 7/

EXISTING PAVEMENT
10" Max. o MOUNTABLE BERM
]‘\Toa\‘ 36" MIN, FENCE POSTS, DRIVEN , :
MIN. 16" INTO GROUND
" WIRE FENCE ON LINE +

(OPT/Oi\/AL)
HEIGHT OF FILTER CONSTRUCTION NOTES FOR FABRICATED SILT FENCE P
STONEWALL GENERALLY ON LINE = 76" MIN.

o
jo] U—POLE
U—POLE

57 52 - 2y “‘. 40 45 aq ]
CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS _ B . 3 ) 422 J" n
wo — 4V
1. STONE SIZE — USE 2” STONE, OR RECLAIMED OR RECYCLED \ ﬁm@ n X - n
S CONCRETE EQUIVALENT. l 154 ﬂ

== _/ ] E— 2. LENGTH — NOT LESS THAN 50 FEET (EXCEPT ON A SINGLE "“
1. WOVEN WIRE FENCE TO BE FASTENED POSTS: STEEL EITHER T" OR "U" FILTER CLOTH— 67 MIN. ABPLy) o COT WHERE A S0 FOOT MINIMUM LENGTH WOULD i
Srt/‘tggRgéYS;ngEgCE POSTS WITH WIRE TYPE OR 2" HARDWOOD. PROFILE 3. THICKNESS — NOT LESS THAN (6) INCHES.

” FENCE: WOVEN WIRE 14 1/2 GA.
6" MIN.

2 EXISTING GROUND
2. FILTER CLOTH TO BE FASTENED SECURELY 6" MAX. MESH OPENING.

Il
5 e
4. WIDTH — TWELVE (12) FOOT MINIMUM. BUT NOT LESS THAN 3
THE FULL WIDTH AT POINTS WHERE INGRESS OR EGRESS OCCURS.
70 WOVEN WIRE FENCE WITH TIES SPACED i 7eR CLOTH: FILTER X, MIRAFI 100X,
PERSPECTIVE VIEW EVERY 24" AT TOP AND MID SECTION.

TWENTY—FOUR (24) FOOT IF SINGLE ENTRANCE TO SITE. Y
STABILINKA T140N, /’EX/ST/NG GROUND

X /B
J d
OF APPROVED EQUAL 5. FILTER CLOTH — WILL BE PLACED OVER THE ENTIRE AREA PRIOR P §
3. WHEN TWO SECTIONS OF FILTER CLOTH ' 70 PLACING OF STONE. N
6. SURFACE WATER — ALL SURFACE WATER FLOWING OR DIVERTED
TOWARD CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES SHALL BE PIPED ACROSS THE
ENTRANCE. IF PIPING IS IMPRACTICAL, A MOUNTING BERM WITH

5:1 SLOPES WILL BE PERMITTED.

3
7. MAINTENANCE — THE ENTRANCE SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CONDITION 94
WHICH WILL PREVENT TRACKING OR FLOWING OF SEDIMENT ONTO
PUBLIC RIGHTS—OF—WAY. ALL SEDIMENT SPILLED, DROPPED, WASHED W ~
OR TRACKED ONTO PUBLIC RIGHTS—OF—-WAY MUST BE REMOVED 23
IMMEDIATELY.

) oy
N
— \/ 8. WHEN WASHING IS REQUIRED, IT SHALL BE DONE ON AN AREA * n
v [ EXISTING PAVEMENT STABILIZED WITH STONE AND WHICH DRAINS INTO AN APPROVED H
SECTION

ADJOIN EACH OTHER THEY SHALL BE PREFABRICATED ~ GEOFAB, ENVIROFENCE,
WOVEN WIRE FENCE (14 1/2 GA. 36” MIN. FENCE POST OVERLAPPED BY SIX INCHES AND FOLDED. UNIT:
MIN. MAX. 6" MESH SPACING) /

OR APPROVED EQUAL.
WITH FILTER CLOTH OVER i} _ 4. MAINTENANCE SHALL BE PERFORMED AS
\: [ NEEDED AND MATERIAL REMOVED

20" MIN WHEN "BULGES” DEVELOP IN THE SILT FENCE.
FLow B .

P— LT WIRE REINFORCED SILT FENCE 20 M

LANDS OF
NYACK FIELD CLUB

:

W .07.65.5C S

= A\l
EMBED FILTER CLOTH n
MIN. 6” INTO GROUND i

|- 16" MIN.

PLAN VIEW SEDIMENT TRAPPING DEVICE. h

9. PERIODIC INSPECTION AND NEEDED MAINTENANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED

A 0
AFTER EACH RAIN.

3 STLEREIGHTS
STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 2 [ 5] EEB

L T
e ﬂﬁiﬂiiﬂﬂm'

LOCATION MAP SCALE 1"=300’

)

NOTES:
GRAVEL

1. EXISTING TAX LOT: 60.13—-3-58 AS SHOWN ON THE TAX MAP OF THE VILLAGE OF UPPER NYACK.
2. RECORD OWNER & APPLICANT: NYACK FIELD CLUB, INC.

335 N MIDLAND AVE

UPPER NYACK, NY 10960—-1526

N/F
KUHLING & MORVAY
60.15—-3-57

SPLIT RAIL FENCE

59 v2C A3NINS
(g6'9zz 033

¢

)
@)
N
~
>
()
5

. ALL PHYSICAL FEATURES, MEASUREMENTS AND AREAS TAKEN FROM A SURVEY PREFORMED BY
WILLIAM E. JAMES, P.E., P.L.S. DATED NOVEMBER 1, 2022. (SEE SHEET 2)

4: DATUM: NA
6: DISTRICTS;
ZONING: R-30
SCHOOL: NYACK
FIRE: NYACK
WATER: VEOLIA
LIGHTING: CONSOL. LT 001
SEWER: TOWN OF ORANGETOWN

. THIS PLAT DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH THE COUNTY OFFICIAL MAP, AND HAS BEEN APPROVED IN THE
MANNER SPECIFIED BY SECTION 239—M OF THE GENERAL MUNICIPAL LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

. ALL UTILITIES ARE EXISTING. ANY NEW UTILITIES, INCLUDING ELECTRIC AND TELEPHONE SERVICE SHALL
BE INSTALLED UNDERGROUND.

WOOD
SHED

SUBJECT TO AN EASEMENT FOR
INGRESS, EGRESS & UTILITIES AS DESCRIBED
IN DEED INSTRUMENT #1998-22151.

448.2
PROPOSED
7

AVENUE

AL
EXISTING 5\)/ A
PLAYGROUND

SURVEY: 690.4¢’
(DEED: 69251

CHAIN LINK FENCE

MONUMENTS AND PROPERTY MARKERS SHALL BE SET AS REQUIRED. LOT CORNERS SHALL BE MARKED
WITH METAL RODS 3/4" IN DIAMETER AND AT LEAST 30" IN LENGTH, TO BE INSTALLED AFTER FINAL GRADING.
"

. PLAN IS SUBJECT TO ALL STATE, COUNTY AND LOCAL CONSTRUCTION AND UTILITY STANDARDS AS APPLICABLE.
10. THE (DEVELOPER, BUILDER, APPLICANT) SHALL COMPLY WITH THE APPROVED EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
PLAN AND THE "NEW YORK STATE STANDARDS FOR URBAN EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL".
% .
MANgOLE @

11. SUBJECT TO STORMWATER MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FILED IN THE ROCKLAND COUNTY CLERK’S OFFICE ON XXXXX.
[IF APPLICABLE] (INSERT DATE) AS INSTRUMENT NUMBER XX—X
12. RETAINING WALLS SHALL BE DESIGNED BY AN ENGINEER LICENSED IN THE STATE OF NY AND DESIGN SHALL
E BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW WITH THE APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT. CERTIFICATION OF CONSTRUCTION IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN, BY A NYS LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, SHALL BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO
APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

SITE PLAN APPROVAL FOR THIS APPLICATION WAS GRANTED BY RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF UPPER

NYACK PLANNING BOARD DATED ___ (PB#___). ONCE THIS SITE PLAN IS SIGNED BY THE PLANNING BOARD CHAIR,
IT SHALL EXPIRE IF:

EXISTING

A. A BUILDING PERMIT HAS NOT BEEN ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN APPROVED
SITE PLAN WITHIN 3 YEARS OF THE DATE THAT THE SITE PLAN WAS SIGNED BY THE PLANNING BOARD CHAIR OR IF
ALL IMPROVEMENTS PERMITTED OR REQUIRED BY THE SITE PLAN APPROVAL ARE NOT COMPLETED AND A CERTIFICATE
9) OF OCCUPANCY AND/OR CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE HAS NOT BEEN ISSUED WITHIN 2 YEARS OF THE DATE THAT
STUCCO 2N\ \%, THE BUILDING PERMIT IS ISSUED, UNLESS EXTENDED PURSUANT TO VILLAGE OF UPPER NYACK ZONING LAW (LOCAL
FIELD v L LAW #5 OF 2022), §10.4.1.2.
HOUSE EXISTING 9 [FOR ALL PRINCIPAL PERMITTED COMMERCIAL, INDUSTRIAL OR MARINE USES]: THE USE FOR WHICH
4 k5> SITE PLAN APPROVAL WAS GRANTED HAS SUBSTANTIALLY CEASED FOR A PERIOD OF 12 CONSECUTIVE MONTHS.
PADDLEBALL VILLAGE OF UPPER NYACK ZONING LAW (LOCAL LAW #5 OF 2022), §10.4.1.3
COURTS O EXIST /N
O. TRANSFORMER

[FOR USES PERMITTED PURSUANT TO SPECIAL USE PERMIT APPROVAL]: THE SITE PLAN APPROVAL FOR SUCH
USE SHALL EXPIRE UPON THE EXPIRATION OF THE SPECIAL USE PERMIT PURSUANT TO SECTION 9.4 OF

THE VILLAGE OF UPPER NYACK ZONING LAW, LOCAL LAW 5 OF 2022. VILLAGE OF UPPER NYACK ZONING LAW,
LOCAL LAW 5 OF 2022. VILLAGE OF UPPER NYACK ZONING LAW (LOCAL LAW #5 OF 2022), §10.4.1.3
c'%/Q A 14. THIS SITE PLAN IS SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH ALL LAWS, REGULATIONS, ORDINANCES AND
SN PROPOSED (2)
LN X

SPECIFICATIONS OF THE VILLAGE OF UPPER NYACK.
©) PADDLE BALL COURTS

15. [WHERE APPLICABLE; PARTICULARLY FOR SITE PLAN AMENDMENT APPLICATIONS]:

THIS PROPERTY HAS BEEN THE SUBJECT
OF REVIEW BY THE VILLAGE OF UPPER NYACK ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS [REFERENCE CONTINUING APPROVALS] AND/OR
AND WALKS 4 600 SF PLANNING BOARD [REFERENCE CONTINUING APPROVALS]. THIS APPROVAL PERMITS THE CONSTRUCTION OF
= ’
DL
EXISTING 60

[DESCRIBE PERMITTED IMPROVEMENTS AND CHANGES TO PRIOR PLANS] BUT DOES NOT OTHERWISE AFFECT OR ALTER SUCH
PRIOR APPROVALS OR ANY CONDITIONS THERETO.

PICNIC -

AREA BOCCE NEW PADDLE o -

16. NO OUTDOOR LIGHTING SHALL PRODUCE ILLUMINATION BEYOND THE BOUNDARIES OF THE LOT ON
WHICH [T IS LOCATED, AND LIGHT SOURCES SHALL BE SHIELDED FROM ADJACENT PROPERTIES.
! <
BALL COURT 45 z STABILIZED CONST
FIREP BRICK
PATIO —

17. ANY CHANGES OR MODIFICATIONS TO THIS SITE PLAN REQUIRE AMENDED SITE PLAN APPROVAL FROM
THE VILLAGE OF UPPER NYACK PLANNING BOARD.
ENTRANCE

18. THE CONTINUED VALIDITY OF ANY CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY OR CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE FOR THE
+ IMPROVEMENTS DEPICTED ON THIS PLAN
+ N/F 19. ALL AREAS DISTURBED BY ON-SITE GRADING SHOULD BE LIMED AND FERTILIZED PRIOR TO SEEDING.
.
20. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK TO AVOID CONFLICTS.
: o UPPER NYACgOEbEMZIZN;ARY SCHOOL 21. ALL SOUND GENERATION MUST COMPLY WITH VILLAGE OF UPPER NYACK NOISE ORDINANCE,
2 A7=2-

ANY COMPLAINTS REGARDING NOISE TO BE ADDRESSED TO NYACK FIELD CLUB @ 845-356—0226 OR
NANCY@NYACKFIELDCLUB.COM

MANHOLE
O

EXISTING
(POOL COVERED AT |\ GROUND POOL

TIME OF SURVEY) & PATIO AREA

CHAI LINK  FENCE

EXISTING
HANDBALL
COURT

MIDLAND

13.

136.1° A

EXISTING
IN GROUND POOL

& PATIO AREA

V2 A
%)
\
\
\
\
!

(POOL COVERED AT
TIME OF SURVEY)

19140

Sold
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TO BE
REMOVED
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PROPOSED W Y

9
; 20N CHAIN [ LINK  FENCE
157.3 N2
O N Y. . |

Ol

N34 LS

POSED ;
S ASKETBALL 3 PROPOSED

A el NEW PADDLE o
) COURT BASKETBALL COURT _ ANWALKWAYS ‘| BALL COURT

S 2,400 SF W]/ | 60’
STABILIZED CONST

~ COVERED N
ENTRANGE — i / PORCH A NEW ox . vp
X, X ’(— N SAND B Q.
: 3 (OADING 350 SF ©
. SPACE = [ ExISTING J

SPECIAL PERMIT BULK TABLE—R—-30 ZONE
SILT _FEN %)
21/2 . = =2
. " x
PROP MASONRY,

USE: PRIVATE MEMBERSHIP CLUB
=~
JRRET 349.2’ STORY - REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED
"~ [oRAVEL
STONE v,
. ﬂ+ _ SPUT RAIL FENCE J & H CATC
SPLIT_RAIL FENCE 1

(SUBJECT TO 9.6.13)

LOT AREA, MIN SF %|é3 ACRES

FRAMED BASIN =
SLATE C'—LLJJE . AREA DESIGNATED FOR P
ASPHALT DRIVE WALK HOUSE

LOT WIDTH, MIN SF 100’
"MOVIE NIGHTS”

=~ FRONTAGE MIN SF ¥150°
M (SEE NOTE #21) EXISTING \\8)
( TENNIS -
BRICK O

\%4
+

9NINTIHOS
3SN3a 43S0d0¥d
Al
7

N 30°31°10” F

WALK

CHAIN LINK FENCE

11.941 AC NO CHANGE

165.5° @ NARROWEST NO CHANGE

62.0°

U—F/?C/)LE ;

CATCH SHACE
BASIN

PORCH
z

0 CHANGE 89046’ NO CHANGE
COURTS
WALK

, ® N/A (®136.1° TO PICKLEBALL CT 3Kk
FRONT YARD MIN FT | > 50 62 TO PARKING LOT NO CHANGE
T COVERED ste_” o

®) N/A (H)155'+" TO BASKETBALL CT k-3kkk A\
PAD,_CATC ~
CATCH ASIN
ASPHALT

©39.7’ TO PADDLEBALL CT NO CHANGE
~
~
BASIN SLATE
PARKING

SIDE YARD MIN FT * 35° Q) N/A ® 45' TO PADDLEBALL CT
\C\/‘/O/;D_ ® 545 TO PRO SHOP NO CHANGE
\ .
PAD
AREA

(F0.0' TO WEST TENNIS CT K3k NO CHANGE
18*
< \

REAR YARD MIN FT * 35° © 272.3 NO CHANGE
& ~_ 78> )
s 9. ~7-80
ks o < / CATCH

BLDG HT. MAX FT 35’ 34.5’+ NO CHANGE
. < 7 MAX DEVELOPEMENT
S CATCH BASIN S
SRACES ‘ BASIN

2 75 COVERAGE ALL BLDGS | K25% KKk 28.32%
BRICK WALK ﬁ /5 ) AND STRUCTURES

0’ SIDE YARD 68"

TO COURTS U S .

o—o—o—o—~——~ CATCH

MAX BUILDING

COVERAGE 12% 9,184 SF=1.8% NO CHANGE
ALL BUILDINGS
BASIN

BRICK

L L9\

\
CHAIN LINK FENCE

QOOOO’ FENCE 6.7t

& 6.8' WEST
OF LINE

Sk 29.6% A\
629'49" W

N 6 FENCE 3.0'+

SOUTH OF LINE

FENCE 2.1'%
WEST OF LINE

WALK

MAX FAR 0.20 13,669 SF=0.0263 NO CHANGE

N/F
BOLSON
60.17—2-1

MIN DISTANCE . ,
BETWEEN BLDGS 10 92.6

SUPP. BULKS FOR
CERTAIN STRUCTURES N/A N/A

MIN SETBACK FOR , ,
PARKING /ACCESS/WALKS 5 5.7

O
ATCH EXISTING
ASIN TENNIS | 272.3’
] COURTS

EXISTING

TENNIS
COURTS

NO CHANGE

200.00’

—

N/A

BRICK
PLATFORM
[

O—

TENNIS INSTRUCTION
ON COURTS 1 — 3
(SEE NOTE #21)

BRICK

NO CHANGE

0.6 ST [
@),

CA[TCH
BASIN

auva 3dIs

MIN PARKING SPACES®) | g8 SPACES  |sksksk 35 SPACES PROVIDED NO CHANGE
13,669/200 = 68

O——O0——0—0—

(oang VdIONIdd)

LOADING SPACE 1 SPACE

1 SPACE NO CHANGE

H1dIM LOT
G'GOl

R—30 REQUIREMENTS AS MODIFIED BY 9.6.13
%iAs MODIFIED BY NOTE #2 OF BULK TABLE
HKHKKEXISTING NON—CONFORMING
N /F KKK VARIANCE REQUIRED  ( GRANTED BY ZBA ON 7/11/23 ) A\
WOODCOCK
60.17—2-5

o b ”
| N 654221 W
‘ )
CHAIN LINK FENCE — 50.00
AQCH CA$CH STORAGE
FENCE 7.7'% ASIN BIN
EAST OF LINE - BASIN

SHEDS TRES 65°15'53” E S 65°21°42” E
e 0 NORTH OF LINE 50.01°
N 66°57'28" W 50.01° S

NXE: THIS BULK TABLE DOES NOT ADDRESS SETBACKS FOR THE MAINTENANCE BUILDING ON CASTLE HEIGHTS AVE.
° ) %) ’ FENCE 9.5'+
N 66°17°24” W _ 0.01" |
FENCE 7.9+

WHICH IS IN THE R—10 DISTRICT, BUT SUBJECT TO R—30 REQUIREMENTS. IT HAS PRE—EXISTING
NON—CONFORMING SETBACKS (FRONT YARD, SIDE YARD), BUT WAS APPROVED BY PRIOR APPLICATION
) » ’
! ° 155.78
o 50 00’ NORTH OF LINE 75.01° N 643102 W
N 6571533 W : IRON PIN WOOD wooD | FENCE

TO THE PLANNING BOARD IN 2008. (FY=22.3, SY=3.2", SY = 13.4°) 3k
’ \
’ ’” ° ’ ? 1 2500 =
: IRON PIN = oUND S 64°58'57" E S 65 3d 13" E
cence a0s 00.01 FOUND ~/ SH

THE COVERAGE IS INCLUDED IN THE CALCULATIONS.
EAST OF LINE . FENCE 0.3+ FENCE 0.5+

CASTLE HEIGHTS /Té, o EAST OF LINE WEST OF LINE
AVENUE

S 6623377 E N/F

’ RYDER N/F WF%_FEN BLDG. 3.2'+
33.57 60.17—7—94 N/F PORTER EAST OF LINE

OCONNELL 60.17—2_92 60.17—2—1 FENCE 0.7'%

. o EAST OF LINE
60.17-2-25 FENCE 2.6’

EAST OF LIN

PRO SHOP

SHAIN LINK  FENCE

N/F
KLECANDA
60.17—2-2

N 65°07°35" W
50.00°

) GRASS OVERFLOW PARKING AVAILABLE AS NEEDED
VARIANCE REQUIRED FOR SPORTS COURTS IN FRONT BUILDING SETBACK. (6.10.1) K¥KX¥¥

8G9

N 30°31’10” g
£G°06
M .8G.8C.5C S

CHAIN LINK FENCE

L

P

N

P

N /F N/F

N /F N/F

N /F THOMPSON

N /F N/F POLITI &/GOTTLING PROUTY BROOKS FE RN
N /F FORREST/SHERIDAN

N /F

o 60.17—2-13 60.17—2—12 60.17—2—11
NATHANSON 60.17—2-15 60.17-2-14
60.17—2-16
AS HARVEY /BERG KANEY 60.17—2-17 -
DONZELLA

60.17—2-18

123.00°
WOOD FENCE

122.70°

\

NOTE:

ALL PHYSICAL FEATURES, MEASUREMENTS AND AREAS TAKEN FROM
A SURVEY PERFORMED BY WILLIAM E. JAMES, P.E., P.L.S. DATED
NOVEMBER 1, 2022. (SEE SHEET 2)

TWO
STORY
FRAMED
BUILDING

MAINTENANCE

TAX LOT #
SITE PLAN FOR IMPROVEMENTS
NOTE: SITE PLAN FOR MAINTENANCE BUILDING WAS

60.13-3-58
REVIEWED BY VILLAGE OF UPPER NYACK

AREA
FOR YARD DIMENSIONS A—H REFER TO THE BULK TABLE. A 7/;;[{:23 Rbvs PER 254 NYACK F/ELD CLUB’ /NC°
PLANNING BOARD IN 2008.

520,157
s g |S,/|0NS 520,157
\\\\\‘\\\\\ << \\\\lél;lggzi,%//)‘g”’o

\\
QN
I

“GREE; I8, VILLAGE OF UPPER NYACK, TOWN OF CLARKSTOWN FILE
e 220 % 2023 SITE PLAM
*2 ROCLAND COUNTY, STATE OF NEW YORK

SCALE

17= 30’
JAY A. GREENWELL, PLS, LLC |—_
& SURVEYING — LAND PLANNING 5/24/25
34 WAYNE AVE, SUFFERN, NEW YORK, 10901
Y A GREENWELL, PLS PHONE: 845-357-0830  EMAIL: GREENWELLPLS@AOL.COM JOB NO.
NYS LIC. # 49676 (© 2023 JAY A. GREENWELL, PLS, LLC 21608
|

ASPHALT  DRIVE

N 2356507 E \

10.2°

iy
",
///\S\
Y,
>,

356'50° W

*
III///,
V4
>
=
\\

~

aw

[

=z

(W)
S.2

EXISTING COVERAGE = 146,613 SF éj

PROPOSED COVERAGE= 7,350 SFA
NEW YORK 811
N 66°0310" W

TOTAL COVERAGE = 153,963 SF A
CASTL BEFORE YOU DIG CALL 811
50.00 AVENUE OR 800-962-7962
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SHEET 1




